

FORM NL-1-B-RA

Generali Central Insurance Company Limited
(Formerly known as Future Generali India Insurance Company Limited)
IRDA Registration No 132, dated 4th September, 2007



REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025

(₹ lakhs)

	Particulars	Schedule Ref. Form No.	Fire				Marine				Miscellaneous				Total			
			For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3
			2025-26	2025-26	2024-25	2024-25	2025-26	2025-26	2024-25	2024-25	2025-26	2025-26	2024-25	2024-25	2025-26	2025-26	2024-25	2024-25
1	Premiums Earned (Net)	NL-4	6,383.36	15,828.17	4,542.44	13,913.97	2,748.23	7,272.71	2,191.94	6,424.62	87,790.74	2,53,506.38	73,617.62	2,54,135.32	96,922.34	2,76,607.26	80,352.00	2,74,473.91
2	Profit/Loss on sale/redemption of Investments		32.15	277.75	23.50	274.20	9.15	50.65	2.85	51.37	477.37	1,584.64	106.00	1,713.82	518.68	1,913.04	132.35	2,039.40
3	Interest, Dividend & Rent - Gross (Refer Note 1)		1,165.76	5,442.57	1,615.15	4,693.89	215.81	863.17	251.20	787.23	9,767.39	27,099.70	8,526.28	26,330.26	11,148.96	33,405.45	10,392.63	31,811.37
4	Others																	
	(a) Other Income																	
	(i) Miscellaneous Income		1.84	5.80	0.91	1.66	0.81	2.64	0.41	0.82	28.90	91.37	29.31	52.47	31.55	99.82	30.63	54.95
	(b) Contribution from Shareholders Fund																	
	(i) Towards remuneration of MD/CEO/WT/Other KMPs		(21.72)	101.03	(5.01)	154.00	(2.32)	18.42	(1.92)	28.85	22.97	576.40	(57.24)	962.53	(1.07)	695.85	(64.18)	1,145.38
	TOTAL (A)		7,561.38	21,655.32	6,176.98	19,037.72	2,971.69	8,207.58	2,444.47	7,292.90	98,087.36	2,82,858.50	82,221.97	2,83,194.40	1,08,620.45	3,12,721.41	90,843.43	3,09,525.01
5	Claims Incurred (Net)	NL-5	4,726.72	13,141.50	2,936.71	14,757.24	2,273.49	5,980.49	1,997.31	5,004.34	73,070.00	2,01,559.38	56,630.42	2,04,675.06	80,070.21	2,20,681.38	61,564.44	2,24,436.64
6	Commission	NL-6	1,113.20	3,032.30	916.31	491.84	576.28	1,865.26	490.67	1,610.29	14,593.22	41,121.96	11,029.55	39,631.56	16,282.70	46,019.51	12,436.53	41,733.69
7	Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business	NL-7	1,518.83	6,829.28	1,419.73	5,027.65	309.58	1,239.25	288.01	963.17	16,182.26	42,318.22	11,291.91	32,126.86	18,010.67	50,386.75	12,999.65	38,117.68
8	Premium deficiency		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (B)		7,358.75	23,003.08	5,272.75	20,276.73	3,159.35	9,084.99	2,775.98	7,577.81	1,03,845.49	2,84,999.57	78,951.88	2,76,433.48	1,14,363.58	3,17,087.64	87,000.61	3,04,288.01
9	Operating Profit/(Loss) C= (A - B)		202.64	(1,347.77)	904.23	(1,239.00)	(187.66)	(877.41)	(331.51)	(284.91)	(5,758.12)	(2,141.06)	3,270.09	6,760.92	(5,743.13)	(4,366.23)	3,842.81	5,237.00
10	APPROPRIATIONS																	
	Transfer to Shareholders' Funds		202.64	(1,347.77)	904.23	(1,239.00)	(187.66)	(877.41)	(331.51)	(284.91)	(5,758.12)	(2,141.06)	3,270.09	6,760.92	(5,743.13)	(4,366.23)	3,842.81	5,237.00
	Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Transfer to Other Reserves		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (C)		202.64	(1,347.77)	904.23	(1,239.00)	(187.66)	(877.41)	(331.51)	(284.91)	(5,758.12)	(2,141.06)	3,270.09	6,760.92	(5,743.13)	(4,366.23)	3,842.81	5,237.00

Note - 1

Pertaining to Policyholder's funds	Fire				Marine				Miscellaneous				Total			
	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3	For Q3	Upto Q3
	2025-26	2025-26	2024-25	2024-25	2025-26	2025-26	2024-25	2024-25	2025-26	2025-26	2024-25	2024-25	2025-26	2025-26	2024-25	2024-25
Interest, Dividend & Rent	919.15	4,830.80	1,626.62	4,168.36	220.00	880.99	257.37	780.99	9,925.73	27,561.53	8,727.14	26,053.01	11,064.88	33,273.32	10,611.13	31,002.36
Add/Less:-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-
Investment Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Amortisation of Premium/ Discount on Investments	(17.04)	(97.71)	(30.80)	33.31	(4.19)	(17.82)	(6.17)	6.24	(193.77)	(557.47)	(202.94)	208.18	(215.00)	(673.00)	(239.91)	247.72
Amount written off in respect of depreciated investments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Provision for Bad and Doubtful Debts	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Provision for diminution in the value of other than actively traded Equities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Investment income from Pool	263.65	709.48	19.33	492.22	-	-	-	-	35.42	95.64	2.08	69.07	299.07	805.13	21.40	561.29
Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross*	1,165.76	5,442.57	1,615.15	4,693.89	215.81	863.17	251.20	787.23	9,767.39	27,099.70	8,526.28	26,330.26	11,148.96	33,405.45	10,392.63	31,811.37